October 18, 2025 -O- e5°

Home / Sports/ High School Sports/ High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Lampeter-Strasburg
Twin Valley

BOXSCORE

Football
10/17 at 7:00 pm
at Twin Valley

League

2
Lampeter-Strasburg 0
Twin Valley 7 21

SCORING SUMMARY

Twin Valley: Drew Engle 2-yard run
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Drew Engle 1-yard run
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Drew Engle 20-yard run
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Lampeter-Strasburg: Cole Lopez 3-yard run
PAT Kick (Peter Fiorello)

Twin Valley: Drew Engle 7-yard run
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Drew Engle 8-yard run
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Drew Engle T-yard run
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

TEAM STATS

Lampeter-Strasburg

42

oT Total
7
42
Twin Valley



First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - LAMPETER-STRASBURG

Name
Cole Lopez

Carter Hess

RUSHING - LAMPETER-STRASBURG

Name

Cole Lopez

Brady Cunningham
Colby DelJessa
Carter Hess

Charlie Kinney

RECEIVING - LAMPETER-STRASBURG

Name
Cole Lopez
Keegan Curtis

Charlie Kinney

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - TWIN VALLEY

91
32/76
238
3/6
50
15
5/47
51182
36.4

346

64

410

1N

Comp

Rec

Att

Att

O W W N ©

Yds

22
410
47/346
7.36
7/9
77.78
64
4/34
1/48
48

76

15

91

1N

Pct Yds TD

60 15

Yds Yds/Att
27 3.38
-1 -0.33
43 478
-6 -2
13 1.63

Yds/Catch
7
10
-2

INT

TD

—_

o O O O

TD



Name Comp Att Pct Yds TD INT
Maverik Foster 7 9 7778 64 0 0

RUSHING - TWIN VALLEY

Name Att Yds Yds/Att D
Drew Engle 25 185 7.4 6
Lucas Myers 12 n7 9.75 0
Maverik Foster 4 13 325 0
Bayliss Brunacini 6 31 517 0

RECEIVING - TWIN VALLEY

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch D
Drew Engle 2 n 55 0
Ben Grundy 1 8 8 0
Ryan Rementer 1 23 23 0
Lucas Myers 1 3 3 0
Dom Summers 1 13 13 0
Chase Reilly 1 6 6 0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING

1 Ohtani strikes out 3 in first inning_and then becomes Ist MLB pitcher to
hit a leadoff homer

2 Baseball legend, former MLB All-Star dies at 81

3 Glasnow y Ohtani buscaran seguir la racha en que abridores de Dodgers
dominan a Cerveceros




