

Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Lampeter-Strasburg Twin Valley

7 42

BOXSCORE

Football 10/17 at 7:00 pm at Twin Valley League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Lampeter-Strasburg	0	7	0	0	Ο	7
Twin Valley	7	21	7	7	0	42

SCORING SUMMARY

Twin Valley: Drew Engle 2-yard run

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Drew Engle 1-yard run

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Drew Engle 20-yard run

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Lampeter-Strasburg: Cole Lopez 3-yard run

PAT Kick (Peter Fiorello)

Twin Valley: Drew Engle 7-yard run

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Drew Engle 8-yard run

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

Twin Valley: Drew Engle 1-yard run

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer)

TEAM STATS

Lampeter-Strasburg

Twin Valley

First downs	7				22	
Total yards	91				410	
Rushes/Yards	32/76				47/346	
Rushing avg	2.38				7.36	
Comp/Atts	3/6				7/9	
Comp pct	50				77.78	
Pass yards	15				64	
Penalties/Yds	5/47				4/34	
Punts/Yds	5/182				1/48	
Punting average	36.4				48	
Rushing yds allowed	346				76	
Passing yds allowed	64				15	
Total yds allowed	410				91	
Fumbles/Lost	1/1				1/1	
PLAYER STATS						
PASSING - LAMPETER-STRASBU	RG					
	RG Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
PASSING - LAMPETER-STRASBU		Att	Pct O	Yds O	TD 0	INT O
PASSING - LAMPETER-STRASBU Name	Comp					
PASSING - LAMPETER-STRASBU Name Cole Lopez	Comp 0 3	1	0	0	Ο	0
PASSING - LAMPETER-STRASBU Name Cole Lopez Carter Hess	Comp 0 3	1	0	0 15	Ο	0
PASSING - LAMPETER-STRASBU Name Cole Lopez Carter Hess RUSHING - LAMPETER-STRASBU	Comp 0 3	1 5	0 60	0 15 Yd	0	0
PASSING - LAMPETER-STRASBU Name Cole Lopez Carter Hess RUSHING - LAMPETER-STRASBU Name	Comp 0 3	1 5 Att	0 60 Yds	0 15 Yd	0 0 s/Att	0 0 TD
PASSING - LAMPETER-STRASBU Name Cole Lopez Carter Hess RUSHING - LAMPETER-STRASBU Name Cole Lopez	Comp 0 3	1 5 Att 8	0 60 Yds 27	0 15 Yd 3	0 0 s/Att 3.38	0 0 TD
PASSING - LAMPETER-STRASBU Name Cole Lopez Carter Hess RUSHING - LAMPETER-STRASBU Name Cole Lopez Brady Cunningham	Comp 0 3	1 5 Att 8 3	0 60 Yds 27 -1	0 15 Yd 3	0 0 s/Att 3.38 0.33	0 0 TD 1 0
PASSING - LAMPETER-STRASBU Name Cole Lopez Carter Hess RUSHING - LAMPETER-STRASBU Name Cole Lopez Brady Cunningham Colby DeJessa	Comp 0 3	1 5 Att 8 3 9	0 60 Yds 27 -1 43	0 15 Yd 3	0 0 s/Att 3.38 0.33 4.78	0 0 TD 1 0
PASSING - LAMPETER-STRASBU Name Cole Lopez Carter Hess RUSHING - LAMPETER-STRASBU Name Cole Lopez Brady Cunningham Colby DeJessa Carter Hess	Comp 0 3 URG	1 5 Att 8 3 9	0 60 Yds 27 -1 43 -6	0 15 Yd 3	0 0 s/Att 3.38 0.33 4.78	0 0 TD 1 0 0
Name Cole Lopez Carter Hess RUSHING - LAMPETER-STRASBU Name Cole Lopez Brady Cunningham Colby DeJessa Carter Hess Charlie Kinney	Comp 0 3 URG	1 5 Att 8 3 9	0 60 Yds 27 -1 43 -6	0 15 Yd 3	0 0 s/Att 3.38 0.33 4.78 -2	0 0 TD 1 0 0
Name Cole Lopez Carter Hess RUSHING - LAMPETER-STRASBU Name Cole Lopez Brady Cunningham Colby DeJessa Carter Hess Charlie Kinney RECEIVING - LAMPETER-STRASBU	Comp 0 3 JRG	1 5 Att 8 3 9 3 8	0 60 Yds 27 -1 43 -6	0 15 Yd 3 -0 2	0 0 s/Att 3.38 0.33 4.78 -2	0 0 TD 1 0 0
Name Cole Lopez Carter Hess RUSHING - LAMPETER-STRASBU Name Cole Lopez Brady Cunningham Colby DeJessa Carter Hess Charlie Kinney RECEIVING - LAMPETER-STRASE Name	Comp 0 3 URG Rec	1 5 Att 8 3 9 3 8	0 60 Yds 27 -1 43 -6	0 15 Yd 3 -0 2 Yds/Cate	0 0 s/Att 3.38 0.33 4.78 -2	0 0 TD 1 0 0
PASSING - LAMPETER-STRASBU Name Cole Lopez Carter Hess RUSHING - LAMPETER-STRASBU Name Cole Lopez Brady Cunningham Colby DeJessa Carter Hess Charlie Kinney RECEIVING - LAMPETER-STRASE Name Cole Lopez	Comp 0 3 URG Rec 1	1 5 Att 8 3 9 3 8 Yds 7	0 60 Yds 27 -1 43 -6	0 15 Yd 3 -0 2 Yds/Cate 7	0 0 s/Att 3.38 0.33 4.78 -2	0 0 TD 1 0 0 0 TD

Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds TD	INT
Maverik Foster	7	9	77.78	64 0	0
RUSHING - TWIN VALLEY					
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/Att	TD
Drew Engle		25	185	7.4	6
Lucas Myers		12	117	9.75	0
Maverik Foster		4	13	3.25	0
Bayliss Brunacini		6	31	5.17	0
RECEIVING - TWIN VALLEY					
Name	Rec	Yd	s	Yds/Catch	TD
Drew Engle	2	11		5.5	0
Ben Grundy	1	8		8	0
Ryan Rementer	1	23	3	23	0
Lucas Myers	1	3		3	Ο
Dom Summers	1	13		13	Ο
Chase Reilly	1	6		6	0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport ✓	
--------------------	--

PEOPLE ARE READING

- Ohtani strikes out 3 in first inning and then becomes 1st MLB pitcher to hit a leadoff homer
- 2 <u>Baseball legend, former MLB All-Star dies at 81</u>
- 3 <u>Glasnow y Ohtani buscarán seguir la racha en que abridores de Dodgers</u> dominan a Cerveceros